BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

 Project Name: NE Hazel Dell Avenue Sidewalk Improvements
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
 BIDDER #1
 BIDDER #2

 Project Number: CRP 391222 (PRJ0000288)
 Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC
 Lee Contractors, LLC

 Bid Opening Date: June 21, 2022
 1200 Hazel St. Kelso, WA 98626-1429
 20907 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227

 (360) 232-8854
 (360) 723-5295

							(360) 232-8854		(360) 723-5295	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BID ITEMS										
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,900.00	\$100,900.00	\$124,393.00	\$124,393.00	\$117,118.23	\$117,118.23
2	1-05.4	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00
4	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$76,900.00	\$76,900.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$133,000.00	\$133,000.00
5	1-10	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,625.00	\$30,625.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
6	2-01	CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING	L.S.	1	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	2-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	945	\$35.00	\$33,075.00	\$100.00	\$94,500.00	\$10.00	\$9,450.00
10	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION, CL. A	L.S.	1	\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
11	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	175	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$13.00	\$2,275.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00
12	2.00	IMPERVIOUS LINER	S.Y.	420	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$30.00	\$12,600.00	\$2.00	\$840.00
13	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	30	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
14	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING RESERVOIR COURSE	C.Y.	150	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00
15	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	125	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$240.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
16	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	1470	\$70.00	\$102,900.00	\$60.00	\$88,200.00	\$140.00	\$205,800.00
17	7-01	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	410	\$50.00	\$20,500.00	\$25.00	\$10,250.00	\$20.00	\$8,200.00
18	7-01	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.	910	\$70.00	\$63,700.00	\$100.00	\$91,000.00	\$30.00	\$27,300.00
19	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	158	\$65.00	\$10,270.00	\$50.00	\$7,900.00	\$100.00	\$15,800.00
20	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
21	7-05	ADJUST INLET	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
22	7-05	AREA INLET, 24 IN. DIAM.	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
24	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	26	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$130.00	\$3,380.00	\$400.00	\$10,400.00
25	8-01	SILT FENCE	L.F.	1590	\$5.00	\$7,950.00	\$5.00	\$7,950.00	\$1.00	\$1,590.00
26	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
27	8-01	SEEDING AND MULCHING (Roadside)	ACRE	0.3	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00

BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE Hazel Dell Avenue Sidewalk Improvements	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
Project Number: CRP 391222 (PRJ0000288)		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC	Lee Contractors, LLC
Bid Opening Date: June 21, 2022		1200 Hazel St.	20907 NE 72nd Ave
		Kelso, WA 98626-1429	Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227
		(360) 232-8854	(360) 723-5295

							(360) 232-8854		(360) 723-5295	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
28	8-02	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	195	\$65.00	\$12,675.00	\$100.00	\$19,500.00	\$60.00	\$11,700.00
29	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	570	\$70.00	\$39,900.00	\$80.00	\$45,600.00	\$60.00	\$34,200.00
30	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	60	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00
31	8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	600	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
32	8-06	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH TYPE 1	S.Y.	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
33	8-06	CEMENT CONC. APPROACH TYPE 2	S.Y.	110	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00
34	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE HMA	S.Y.	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
35	8-06	DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL	S.Y.	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
36	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
37	8-12	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4	L.F.	350	\$55.00	\$19,250.00	\$70.00	\$24,500.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00
38	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	400	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$130.00	\$52,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00
39	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.	260	\$270.00	\$70,200.00	\$200.00	\$52,000.00	\$250.00	\$65,000.00
40	5-06	PERVIOUS CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	890	\$100.00	\$89,000.00	\$190.00	\$169,100.00	\$150.00	\$133,500.00
41	8-14	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	35	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
42	8-15	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
43	8-15	PERMANENT CHECK DAM	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
44	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
45	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 2	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
46	8-20	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$94,700.00	\$94,700.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$144,000.00	\$144,000.00
47	8-20	RAPID RECTANGULAR FLASHING BEACON	L.S.	1	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
48	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
49	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	2102	\$0.25	\$525.50	\$2.00	\$4,204.00	\$0.25	\$525.50
50	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	329	\$1.25	\$411.25	\$14.00	\$4,606.00	\$15.00	\$4,935.00
51	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	304	\$7.50	\$2,280.00	\$25.00	\$7,600.00	\$25.00	\$7,600.00
52	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	12	\$312.50	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
53	8-22	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.	1504	\$1.25	\$1,880.00	\$3.00	\$4,512.00	\$3.00	\$4,512.00
54	8-22	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	304	\$6.25	\$1,900.00	\$20.00	\$6,080.00	\$1.00	\$304.00
	TOTAL BI				\$1,109,426.75		\$1,350,000.00		\$1,437,534.73	
	% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE						21.68%		29.57%	